## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2878456

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
NAGESH KUMAR BOLLAPALLI	05/29/2014

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	SONUS NETWORKS, INC.
Street Address:	4 TECHNOLOGY PARK DRIVE
City:	WESTFORD
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	01886

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number				
Application Number:	14292034				

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (732)936-1401

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 732 936 1400
Email: sstraub@sp-ip.com
Correspondent Name: STRAUB & POKOTYLO
Address Line 1: 788 SHREWSBURY AVENUE

Address Line 4: TINTON FALLS, NEW JERSEY 07724

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	SNS-087
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	STEPHEN T. STRAUB
SIGNATURE:	/Stephen T. STRAUB, Reg. No. 43,938/
DATE SIGNED:	05/30/2014

#### **Total Attachments: 5**

source=Assignment\_NAGESH#page1.tif source=Assignment\_NAGESH#page2.tif source=Assignment\_NAGESH#page3.tif source=Assignment\_NAGESH#page4.tif source=Assignment\_NAGESH#page5.tif

PATENT 502831860 REEL: 033000 FRAME: 0656

Atty. Doc. No.: SNS-087

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Nagesh Kumar BOLLAPALLI, ASSIGNOR

a citizen of India, residing at #Flt 11, 13/1, 295/2, Chowdeshwari Nilaya, 4th Main, 6th Phase, BEML Layout, Bangalore, Karnataka, IN 560066;

Justin HART, ASSIGNOR

a citizen of the UK, residing at 2 Battlewell, Purton, Wiltshire, SN5 4BT, UK;

are the inventors of the invention in:

# METHODS AND SYSTEMS FOR INTEGRATING INDEPENDENT IMS AND WEBRTC NETWORKS

for which an application for a Patent of the United States

 $\times$  was filed on 05/30/2014 , as application serial number 14/292,034

for which an application for a Patent of India was filed on March 26, 2014, as application number 1616/CHE/2014;

and WHEREAS, Sonus Networks, Inc., a corporation of Delaware, having a place of business at 4 Technology Park Drive, Westford, Massachusettes 01886, ASSIGNEE

is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the invention and the application:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to us in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, WE, the ASSIGNORS, have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign,

transfer and set over, unto the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the invention, and the United States application and all divisions, renewals and continuations (including all continuation-in-part applications) thereof, and all Patents of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof; and all applications for industrial property protection, including, without limitation, all applications for patents, utility models and designs which have been or may hereafter be filed for the invention or claim the benefit of the application or any right of priority to the application, in any and all countries including any country or countries foreign to the United States, together with the right to file such applications and the right to claim for the same the priority rights derived from the United States application under the Patent Laws of the United States, the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, or any other international agreement or the domestic laws of the country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable; and all forms of industrial property aprotection, including, without limitation, patents, utility models, inventor's certificates and designs which may be granted for the invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof:

AND WE HEREBY authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents or other evidence or forms of industrial property protection on applications as aforesaid, to issue the same to the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND WE HEREBY covenant and agree that we have full right to convey the entire interest assigned, and that we have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that we will communicate to the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to us regarding the invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional,

continuing, reissue and foreign applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for the invention in all countries.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the law firm of Straub & Pokotylo, and any other representative of the Assignee, the power to insert on this Assignment any further identification, including the application serial number, which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

IN	TESTIMONY	WHEREOF, I day of	hereunt	o set m	ny hand an	d seal thi	s
				·.v ~/	. Deer		
	TNESSED BY:						
<del>4</del>	tness signa						
			<b>—</b>				
K	USHAN	DASQUPT	A				
Wi	tness name	(Please pri	nt)				
OA	K406, SJ4	C PARK VIS	(A) HAR	ALUR	ROAD		
Ad	dress						
B	ANGALORE	-560102					
WTr	INESSED BY:						
	J-45	······································					
Wit	ness signa	ture					
		) part (Please pri	Z nt)				
		RVA FOUR		QUARE			

VARTHUA ROAD, BANGALORE-560 037

IN TESTIMONY	WHEREOF, I day of	hereunto	set my	hand	and seal this , 2014.
	Just	in HART,	Assigno	)r	
WITNESSED BY:	:				
Name		MO - MOC 1 -			
Address					
9.	**************************************				
WITNESSED BY:					
Name		na.			
Address		TOTAL C			

-5-